#DZ p /on# d¢ #0
T

Ratio to ATLAS

= —
I o

=
N

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

13000 GeV pp
A A

Underlying Event
I N B B

Mean Z p density, p'TeaOI > {1 GeV}
T

B ATLAS
--G-- Herwig++ 2.7.1 default
--3-- Herwig 7.0.4 default
—— Pythia 8.244 default

s

3tCO3rea
§93€cosreasecoscoaseC3TCoS T EaIER
S ENI XN EESTEESIEESE

|A @ [degrees]

Rivet 4.1.0, = 400k events

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


